	Ross Mugler, President
City of Hampton

P.O. Box 636
Hampton, Virginia  23669-0636

rmugler@hampton.gov
(757) 727-6183


	Lois Jacob, 1st Vice President 

City of Fredericksburg
P.O. Box 644

Fredericksburg, Virginia  22404-0644

ljacob@fredericksburgva.gov
(540) 372-1004


	Franklin D. "Frankie" Edmondson, 2nd Vice President 

City of Portsmouth
801 Crawford Street
Portsmouth, Virginia  23704-3870
edmondsonf@portsmouthva.gov
(757) 393-8700


	Lori K. Stevens 3rd  Vice President

Dinwiddie County

P.O. Box 104

Dinwiddie, Virginia  23841-0104
lstevens@dinwiddieva.us
(804) 469-4550 x4



	Maggie A. Ragon 4th Vice President

City of Staunton
P.O. Box 4
Staunton, Virginia  24402-0004
ragonma@ci.staunton.va.us
(540) 332-3829


	Douglas Mullins, Jr. 5th Vice President
P.O. Box 1278

Wise, Virginia  24923-1278
commrev@wisecounty.org
(276) 328-3556


	Terry C. Frye, President
City of Bristol

497 Cumberland Street

Bristol, Virginia  24201-4391
 tcfrye@bristolva.org
(276) 645-7316


	Sally W. Pearson, Secretary

King William County

P.O. Box 217

King William, Virginia  23086-0217
spearson@kingwilliamcounty.us
(804) 769-4941



	Sara R Henderson, Treasurer

Appomattox County

P.O. Box 125
Appomattox, Virginia  24522-0125
 sara.henderson@appomattoxcountyva.gov
(434) 352-7450



